CITY OF	AGENDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY Age			Agen	enda Item Number: IIA	
	Title:	Motion to approve a Resolution Authorizing Publication and Sale of the 2024 City of St. Charles Official Zoning Map				
ST. CHARLES ILLINOIS • 1834	Presenter:	Rus	sell Colby			
Meeting: City Council Date: March 4, 2024						
Proposed Cost:			Budgeted Amount:		Not Budgeted:	
		the z	coning map, as required by State sta	itute.		
Attachments (please list): Resolution; Updated Zoning Map						
Recommendation/Suggested Action (briefly explain):						
Motion to approve Official Zoning Ma		Auth	orizing Publication and Sale of the	2024	City of St. Charle	S

City of St. Charles, Illinois Resolution No. 2024 -____

A Resolution Authorizing Publication and Sale of the 2024 City of St. Charles Official Zoning Map

City of St. Charles Official Zoning Wap
Presented & Passed by the City Council on
BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois as follows:
1. Pursuant to 65 ILCS Section 5/11-13-19 entitled "Official Zoning Map Publication", the City Council hereby authorizes the publication of the official zoning map entitled "Official Zoning Map" dated February 19, 2024; and
2. That public notice of the publication of said Official Zoning Map shall be published in the Daily Herald newspaper no later than March 31, 2024; and
3. That copies of said Official Zoning Map be made available for public inspection and sale.
PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, this 4th day of March, 2024.
PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, this 4th day of March, 2024.
APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, this 4th day of March, 2024.
Lora A. Vitek, Mayor
Attest:
Nancy Garrison, City Clerk
Voice Vote:
Ayes:
Nays:
Absent:

Abstain:

